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CASE FILING-OFFENSES
ASSAULT 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 34 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104

BURGLARY-HAB/VEHICLE/BLDG/COIN 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 7 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2 2 1 2 0 3 4 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
CRIMINAL TRESPASS 4 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2 5 6 2 3 5 6 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
DRUG OFFENSE 14 7 7 14 5 1 6 7 12 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

FINANCIAL CRIMES-FORG/ID/FRAUD/CC ABUSE 4 10 6 0 1 1 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
HARASSMENT 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

HOMICIDE/ MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER 10 10 5 8 8 2 3 9 11 13 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95
OTHER OFFENSE 13 10 8 4 7 3 6 6 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82

ROBBERY 3 0 0 7 9 5 8 8 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
SEX OFFENSES 7 5 5 5 14 8 9 2 2 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68

TERRORISTIC THREATS 0 3 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
THEFT 11 21 10 7 8 3 9 9 9 9 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113

TRAFFIC OFFENSE-DWLI/HIT-RUN/ EVADING 5 6 6 3 1 1 7 2 6 2 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97
UUMV-UNAUTHORIZED USE-MOTOR VEHICLE 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

WEAPONS VIOLATION 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
ARREST WARRANTS-SEARCH/ARREST 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
CASE REVIEW 87 107 116 113 97 84 124 103 105 103 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1145

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION/FOLLOW UP 8 7 4 4 3 2 0 0 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
VIDEO UPLOADS 97 87 93 72 72 72 72 72 111 63 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 909
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CASE FILING-OFFENSES
PROPERTY ROOM 

AUDIT 12 0 51 34 55 4 92 95 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 359
DESTRUCTION/ REMOVAL PREPARATION 0 99 C 0 22 5 323 11 0 13 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 485

EVIDENCE PROCESSING/ HANDLING 4 11 9 0 1 1 250 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 284
EVIDENCE TRANSPORT 3 6 0 0 11 0 0 5 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
PROPERTY PACKAGING 25 21 21 25 29 20 32 21 0 25 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240

TERMINAL AGENCY COORDINATOR ACTIVITY 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 12 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
RED LIGHT CAMERA

COURT SECURITY 3 1 3 3 3 0 0 4 4 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
RED LIGHT CAMERA CITIZEN INTERACTIONS 42 58 63 43 67 29 38 73 38 59 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 581

RED LIGHT CAMERA INCIDENT REVIEW 5456 5666 4557 3739 5338 2562 5502 5759 5556 4581 5819 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54535
RED LIGHT CAMERA HEARINGS 7 14 6 4 4 1 4 2 13 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61

MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS
EMAIL INQUIRIES/RESPONSES 44 75 90 102 135 66 132 158 152 144 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1232
OUTSIDE AGENCY ASSISTANCE 11 16 20 24 25 9 15 26 34 13 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219

PROCESS OPEN RECORDS REQUESTS 2 19 20 28 28 20 34 40 33 28 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 287
PHONE CALLS 176 302 262 277 253 113 217 229 181 195 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2378

PROCESS INCOMING/OUTGOING NOTIFICATIONS 34 3 0 13 2 4 15 12 23 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111
RELEASE-PROPERTY 5 1 8 10 10 2 8 0 12 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66

RELEASE-VEHICLE 39 23 90 66 60 16 24 32 9 57 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450
REPORT FOLLOW-UPS 19 24 27 25 29 13 27 34 42 43 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 311
REPORT DISTRIBUTION 5 4 9 5 5 1 5 6 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

SCANNING/DOCUMENT UPLOADS 14 67 88 78 81 99 89 76 98 49 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 781
VEHICLE/PROPERTY AUCTION PREPARATION 17 0 0 0 28 0 1 5 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77

WALK-IN/WINDOW ASSISTANCE 82 86 114 92 79 39 86 104 67 101 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 990
AUDITS/RESEARCH/INSTRUCTION/DEVELOPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 205 0 326 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 691

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST TASKS
EXPUNGEMENTS/PETITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUBPOENAS 0 2 3 0 3 4 5 3 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IMPOUND LOT

FLEET MAINTENANCE 9 0 0 6 15 1 5 5 11 8 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
VEHICLE PROCESSING/ HANDLING 34 37 56 44 35 0 34 51 4 30 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 341

IMPOUND LOT TOTAL 30 28 60 38 17 18 15 25 33 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314
REASON
ARRESTS 11 8 20 17 8 5 4 2 8 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRASH-NO DAMAGE 0 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

EVIDENCE 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
RECOVERED STOLEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

TRAFFIC HAZARD-ROADWAY OBSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
TRAFFIC OFFENSES-DWLI/NO DL/NO INSURANCE 19 20 30 18 9 10 10 23 23 10 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191

BANIS-TOTAL 11 9 10 2 19 8 0 4 5 13 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95
REASON

CRASH-DAMAGE 11 8 10 2 19 8 0 4 5 13 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94
OVERSIZED VEHICLE 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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PATROL UNIT
TRAFFIC CITATIONS 158 112 182 105 101 71 120 139 141 92 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1362
TRAFFIC WARNINGS 135 109 171 93 48 50 49 104 102 47 149 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1057
PARKING-CITATIONS 46 34 2 16 6 53 17 13 12 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208
PARKING WARNINGS 13 1 9 21 3 9 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

OTHER CITATIONS 4 9 13 3 0 0 0 3 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
TRAFFIC UNIT

TRAFFIC CITATIONS 0 67 90 25 33 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 222
TRAFFIC WARNINGS 0 19 26 120 58 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239
PARKING-CITATIONS 0 12 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
PARKING WARNINGS 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

OTHER CITATIONS 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3



Reserve Officers

Hours Worked

Officer
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Reserve Officers 90.50 57.00 77.00 40.50 74.00 30.00 32.00 51.00 81.00 89.00 63.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 685.00



CODE & ANIMAL ENFORCEMENT

Case Status
Count of 
Case

Closed 30

Animal at Large 1

Apartment Violations 7

Dead Trees 1

Deceased Animal 2

Misc. Code Violation 3

Permits 8

Signs 2

Trash 4

Vacant Building 1

Parking on Front or Side Yard 1

In Progress - Notice of Violation 
Issued 25

Dead Trees 9

Misc. Code Violation 2

Signs 9

Trash 4

Graffiti 1

In Progress - Re-Inspection 2

Trash 2

Open 2

Apartment Violations 2

In Progress - Citation Issued 2

Signs 1

Vacant Building 1

In Progress - Initial Inspection 2

Misc. Code Violation 1

Animal Cruelty 1

Grand Total 63



COURT

February Weekly Filings
Before 

Judge/Prosecutor With a Clerk

Week 1
02/01-02/07 125 59 871

Week 2
02/08-02/14 94 NO DOCKET 1,216 

Week 3
02/15-02/21 72 NO DOCKET 443

Week 4
02/22-02/28 91 66 707

Totals 382 125 3,237 



COURT

March
Penal 
Code Traffic Code Ordinace

Health & 
Safety

Week 1 
03/01-
03/07 4 118 1 2

Week 2 
03/08-
03/14 0 48 0 1

Week 3 
03/15-
03/21

Week 4 
03/22-
03/28

Week 5 
03/29-3/31

Totals 4 166 1 3



COURT

March MC
RLC &

Late Fee Utility
Utility

New Service Permits
Impound &

Towing All Others
Week 1 

03/01-03/07 145 46 1,043              10 7 33 822
Week 2 

03/08-03/14 18 15 218 1 0 10 124
Week 3 

03/15-03/21
Week 4 

03/22-03/28
Week 5 

03/29-3/31
Totals 163 61 1,261              11 7 43 946



COURT
March By Driver's Safety Course By Deferred Disposition By the Prosecutor

Week 1 
03/01-03/07 14 6 7

Week 2 
03/08-03/14 1 1 0

Week 3 
03/15-03/21

Week 4 
03/22-03/28

Week 5 
03/29-3/31

Totals 15 7 7



COURT

March Issued Recalled
Week 1 

03/01-03/07 0 30
Week 2 

03/08-03/14
Week 3 

03/15-03/21
Week 4 

03/22-03/28
Week 5 

03/29-3/31
Totals 0 30



FIRE

Fire Department

10/14/2025 10/28/2025 11/12/2025 11/25/2025 12/9/2025 1/7/2026 1/28/2026 2/10/2026 2/24/2026 3/10/2026 Total /Avg 

Overall Responses

Total Fire Dept Call for Service 238 145 96 81 84 289 151 93 90 84 1351

Average Response Time 90% 5:00 4:40 5:10 5:03 4:58 4:36 4:32 4:28 4:17 4:19 4:42

Fire Services

Fire and Non EMS Calls For Service to the Community 57 44 28 23 30 67 51 32 13 16 361

FERP (Flood Emergency Response Plan) Activation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EMS

Emergency Medical Service Call for Service to the Community 181 110 68 58 54 228 100 61 77 67 1004

Motor Vehicle Accident Calls for Service 28 18 12 11 9 29 12 8 9 8 144

Fire Marshal Services

Local Business Fire Inspections 6 13 7 10 8 72 88 52 53 30 339

Plan Review 5 6 3 3 3 9 5 3 4 6 47

Fire Investigations/FOIA 3 4 6 6 2 9 8 6 6 11 61

Mutual Aid

Mutual Aid Received by the Fire Department 10 8 1 0 3 9 9 0 4 3 47

Mutual Aid Requested from the Fire Department 6 4 4 2 6 18 3 3 0 1 47

In-Service Training (hours) 462 488 327 250 274 518 876 438 362 416 4411



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

See the full report https://www.leonvalleytexas.gov/economicdevelopment/page/monthly-sales-tax-

report

https://www.leonvalleytexas.gov/economicdevelopment/page/monthly-sales-tax-report
https://www.leonvalleytexas.gov/economicdevelopment/page/monthly-sales-tax-report
https://www.leonvalleytexas.gov/economicdevelopment/page/monthly-sales-tax-report
https://www.leonvalleytexas.gov/economicdevelopment/page/monthly-sales-tax-report
https://www.leonvalleytexas.gov/economicdevelopment/page/monthly-sales-tax-report
https://www.leonvalleytexas.gov/economicdevelopment/page/monthly-sales-tax-report
https://www.leonvalleytexas.gov/economicdevelopment/page/monthly-sales-tax-report


ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT



Library – February Stats

 Visitors: 3302

 References: 1946

 New Accounts: 44

 Renewed Accounts: 63

 Circulation Total: 3103

 Volunteer Hours: 11

 Computer Logins: 98

 Wi-Fi Connections: 548

 Program Totals: 24

 Program Attendance: 577

 Study Rooms Total: 84
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